PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7279832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HISATAKA SATOH	02/24/2022
TETSUYA KOMEDA	02/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALQUA, LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, OSAKI 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1416024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17769007			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01217-2201559	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES J. BOSCO, JR., REG. NO. 51,489	
SIGNATURE: /James J. Bosco, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507232913 REEL: 059599 FRAME: 0441

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS: WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Hisataka SATOH and 2) Tetsuya KOMEDA of c/o VALQUA, LTD., 5-2, Techno Park Nara Kogyo Danchi, Sugawa-cho, Gojo-shi, Nara 6370014 Japan, respectively.

NSERT TITLE OF NVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in:				"LOW	HEAT-RESISTANT	SENSOR"	
	(Application No.	17/769,0		filed	04,	/14/2022), an	.d
NSERT NAMES	WHEREAS,	VALQUA,	LTD.					

INSERT NAMES AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at : 1-1, Osaki 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 1416024 Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I(WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNMEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of THE WEBB LAW FIRM of One Gateway Center 420 Fort Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200, Pittsburgh PA 15222

United States the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	February 24, 2022	Hisataka Satoh
Date:	February 24, 2022	Tetsuya Komedo
~~		(Signature of Inventor) Tetsuya / KOMEDA
Date		(Signature of Inventor)
Date: _		(Signature of Inventor)
Date: _	***************************************	(Signature of Inventor)
Date: _		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signistize at Inventor)
Date: _		(retraval fo cretarge)
Date: _		(Signathre of Inventor)
Date: _		(Signature of Inventor)
		and the second s